Alexander is subject to the provisions of Sections 198, 269, 309 and other applicable provisions, if any, 
of the Companies Act, 1956 read with Schedule XIII to the Act.

The terms and conditions as contained in the Agreement executed with Mr. C. V. Alexander are as under:

Remuneration:

(i) Salary: `1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand only) per month.

(ii) Perquisites and Allowances: As classified into three categories A, B & C as follows:

Category A

(a) House Rent Allowance at the rate of 25% of the salary.

(b) Education Allowance and Special Allowance of `100/- and `4,500/- per month respectively.